# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zimmer Austin, Inc.	02/08/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zimmer, Inc.
Street Address:	345 E. Main Street
City:	Warsaw
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46581

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Number
10339215
10347942
10349134
10372366
10372367
10375324
10375336
10375430
10375480
10394672
10613157
10613323
10613330
10613334
10613348

**PATENT REEL: 017423 FRAME: 0587** 

500091118

Application Number:	10697068	
Application Number:	10771871	
Application Number:	10771887	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (574)372-4138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-267-6131

Email: jonathan.feuchtwang@zimmer.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Dawson
Address Line 1: 345 E. Main Street

Address Line 4: Warsaw, INDIANA 46580

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan Feuchtwang

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017423 FRAME: 0588



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ZIMMER AUSTIN, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZIMMER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ZIMMER,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0776101 8100M

060094667

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4509057

DATE: 02-08-06

PATENT REEL: 017423 FRAME: 0589 MAR 29 2006 11:41 AM FR BAKER DANIELS 3 317 569 4800 TO 10247#89014#529# P.04/05

FEB 02 2006 10:17 AM FR BAKER DANIELS 3 317 569 4800 TO 10372#99999#9999 P.05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:00 PM 01/31/2006 FILED 01:00 PM 01/31/2006 SRV 060094667 - 0776101 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# ZIMMER AUSTIN, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

## WITH AND INTO

ZIMMER, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

# (UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger arc as follows:

- (a) Zimmer Austin, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Non-Surviving Corporation"); and
- (b) Zimmer, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and between the Surviving Corporation and the Non-Surviving Corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- THIRD: That the name of the Surviving Corporation is "Zimmer, Inc."
- FOURTII: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Zimmer, Inc., a Delaware corporation that is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation at 345 East Main Street, Warsaw, Indiana 46580.
- SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.
- SEVENTII: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on January 31, 2006

DECOMPTON IN ORWINDS - UNION - CAPACITY OF PERSONS

PATENT REEL: 017423 FRAME: 0590 MAR 29 2006 11:42 AM FR BAKER DANIELS 3 317 569 4800 TO 10247#89014#529# P.05/05 FEB 02 2006 10:17 AM FR BAKER DANIELS 3 317 569 4800 TO 10372#99999#9999 P.06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed in its corporate name as of January 30, 2006.

ZIMMER, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Chad Phipps

Title: Secretary

-2-

BDGB01 Ziennice - Austin - Carolicana of Merger DOC

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.05 \*\*